

S. No. 68
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1118/2024

CM No. 3061/2024

Nazir Ahmad Sheikh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Rashid Mir, Adv. vice
Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla u Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shamim, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.12.2024

1. Response be filed positively on or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17th February, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.12.2024

Sakeena