

Sr. No. 18
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1118/2024 CM(3061/2024)

NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

U.T OF JK AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.04.2025

Await appearance of the counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List again on 21.05.2025.

Meantime, reply if not already filed.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.04.2025
“Mir Arif”