

Serial No. 17
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1118/2024 CM(3061/2024).

NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Rahella Khan, Assisting Counsel for R-1
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 2 to 6.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.08.2025

01. The land in question is in possession of Health and Medical Education Department. The reply to the petition has not been filed by the respondent Nos. 5 and 6.
02. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 to file response failing which respondent No.6, shall remain present before this Court through Virtual Mode on next date of hearing.
03. Be listed on 19th of September, 2025.
04. Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate shall also kept the revenue record with regard to the land in question on next date of hearing.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29.08.2025
Showkat Khan