

S.No.43
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1118/2024 CM(3061/2024)

NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH(SENIOR
CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. P.S.Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (PUBLIC WORKS /
REVENUE)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for R-1

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 2 to 6

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.05.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 4.
2. Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate, submits that the reply already filed on behalf of respondents 2 to 4 may also be adopted on behalf of respondent No. 1. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
3. At this stage, Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 6, submits that since a detailed reply has already been filed by respondents 2 to 4, there is no necessity of filing separate replies on behalf of respondents 5 & 6. His statement is taken on record. Ordered accordingly.
4. There is no representation on behalf of *proforma* respondents 7 to 10 despite service. Accordingly, they are set *ex parte*.
5. List for consideration on 03.06.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04-05-2026

Mubashir